## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 803

March 9, 2000 - Offered by Representative Rhoades.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1

9

Page 3, line 6: delete that line and substitute:

 "30.27 (2) (am)".

Page 3, line 7: substitute "The" for "the".
Page 3, line 7: delete "counties,".
Page 3, line 8: after "towns" insert "authorized to exercise village powers".
Page 3, line 9: delete "The" and substitute "Notwithstanding s. 62.23 (7) (h), the".
the".

(END)